



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017 & C.M. No.37747/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner
Through Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS
Through

..... Respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 24.10.2017

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 2nd November, 2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 24, 2017/aa