



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017 & C.M. No.37747/2017 (stay)**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner
Through Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 02.11.2017

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the letter issued to the respondent no.1 at the time of engaging him. Needful shall be done within three weeks.
2. List on 25th January, 2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 02, 2017/aa