



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017 and CM Nos.37747/2017 and 3169/2018**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pranvir Sethi, Proxy Counsel.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Aarushi Tiku, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 25.01.2018

As lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today, in the interest of justice, renotify on 15.02.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 25, 2018

na