



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017 & CM No.37747/2017 (stay)**
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.V Rateria, Advocate for
Mr. K.P. Gautam, Advocate

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shradha Singh, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

All the respondents are served.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Let all the respondents file the counter affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 30.08.2018.

REGISTRAR

MAY 02, 2018

vk