



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**  
**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ekta Singh, Advocate for  
Mr. K.P. Gautam, Advocate

versus

**VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate for  
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **30.08.2018**

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite opportunity. As the last and final opportunity, let the respondents file the counter affidavit within four weeks, failing which their right to file the same shall stand closed. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 16.11.2018.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 30, 2018**

vk