



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9229/2017 & CM No.37747/2017 (stay)

**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.V.Rateria, Advocate for  
Mr. K.P. Gautam, Advocate

versus

**VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **16.11.2018**

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 3 despite opportunities. Accordingly, in terms of order dated 30.08.2018, their right to file the counter affidavit is closed.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent No.1. Petitioner has not yet file rejoinder thereto despite opportunity.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 20.11.2018.

Petitioner would be at liberty to file rejoinder before the date fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 16, 2018**

vk