

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9229/2017 with CM APPL. 37747/2017

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.V. Rateria, Adv. for Mr. K.P.
Gautam, Advocate.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.11.2018

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell. Adjournment is sought.

At request, adjourned to 01.05.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2018

nn