

\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9229/2017 and C.M. No. 37747/2017

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.P. Gautam, Advocate.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Advocate
for respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

01.05.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within six weeks.

List on 02.12.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 01, 2019

B.S. Rohella