

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.P. Gautam, Advocate.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS Respondent

**Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj and Mr.Akash
Dahiya, Advocates for R-1.
Mr.Vivekanand Mishrad, Senior
Panel Counsel for R-2.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% 02.12.2019

CM APPL. 37747/2017 (stay)

1. The interim order dated 15th February, 2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9229/2017

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, list on 22nd April, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2019/pa