



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner

**Through: Mr Kaushal Gautam with Mr Abhinav
and Mr Ankush Maggot, Advocates**

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS Respondents

**Through: Mr M.K. Bhardwaj and Ms Ridam
Arora, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 27.04.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request, renotify on 13.09.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2022

kks