



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kaushal Gautam and Mr. Abhinav, Advocates**

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Ridam Arora and Ms. Alisha Saini, Advocates**
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel Counsel for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

13.09.2022

1. At request of learned counsels for the parties, renotify on 14.04.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022/ yg