



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

17.04.2023

This matter is taken up today as April 14, 2023 was declared as holiday.
Adjournment is sought on the ground that the counsel for the petitioner
is in personal difficulty.

Adjourned to September 13, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

APRIL 17, 2023/A