



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj, Mr. Arun Prakash, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

List on 27.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

al