



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCESPetitioner
Through: Ms. Snehpreet Kaur, Proxy counsel
for Mr. Kaushal Gautam, Advocate

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj, Ms. Akshita Nain, Ms.
Maria Mugesh Kanan H. Mr.
Himanshu Bhardwaj and Ms. Shreya
Kukreti, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks pass-over, which is not convenient to this Court.
2. Re-notify on 19.12.2024.
3. Parties are directed to file their written submissions within four weeks from today along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/riya