



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Snehpreet Kaur, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivekanand Mishra, SPC
for UOI/R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

It is already 5:00 P.M.

Re-list on 9th October, 2025

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 22, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any