



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Snehpreet Kaur, Proxy
Counsel for Mr. Kaushal
Gautam, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Sanya
Narula and Mr. Praveen
Kaushik, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior
Panel Counsel for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. At request, re-list on 17th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/b/k/ik