



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushal Guatam and Ms.
Vanshika Singh, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-1.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official court time is over.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

s.godara