



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9229/2017**

**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Snehpreet Kaur, Adv. for
Mr. Kaushal Gautam, Adv.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Adv. for R1
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of Mr. Kaushal Gautam, learned Counsel, who appears for the petitioner in this matter.

2. Re-notify on 9 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/aky